# MEPCO GALLOP TENDER NOTICE

MEPCO invites sealed bids from eligible firms on Single Stage-Single Envelop bidding method; the bidding will be on National Competitive Bidding will be on National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis in accordance with provision of PPRA Rules for the following:-

Name of Area/Jurisdicti on	Nature of Work	Amount in Pak Rs.	Tender No.
MEPCO Divisin Bahawalnagar	Provision of Earthing to Distribution Trasnformers I. Body & Neutral (Separately) II. Body, Neutral & Structure (Separately)	2 Million	SE.(OP) BWN-20
MEPCO Division Haroonabad	Provision of Earthing to Distribution Trasnformers I. Body & Neutral (Separately) II. Body, Neutral & Structure (Separately)	2 Million	SE.(OP) BWN-21
MEPCO Division Chishtian	Provision of Earthing to Distribution Trasnformers I. Body & Neutral (Separately) II. Body, Neutral & Structure (Separately)	2 Million	SE.(OP) BWN-22

## Who can be participate?

The firms should be registered with Registered/renewed firms with Pakistan Engineering Conuncil under respective category and field, must be renewed for the year 2021-22 having field specialization/category in code EE-04, EE-05 & CE 10.

### Tenders documents can be obtained?

The tender's documents are available in the office of Superintending Engineer (OP) MEPCO Circle Minchanabad road Bahawalnagar. Tender documents can be obtained one day before, during office hours i.e. dated: 10.05.2022. No. Tender will be sold on the date of opening.

### Tender Opending Dated and Time

Tender opening date is 11.05.2022; tender will be received upto 11:00 am and opened at 11:30 am.

### Availability of Material

Earthing Material will be available at MEPCO field store Bahawalnagar.

### **Other terms and Conditions**

- 1. The Contractor is bound to produce the documents in original/duly attested copies including CNIC of the Contractor/Managing Partner/Director of the firm.
- 2. Tenders will be issued to only those firms who are pre-qualified / enlishted with WAPDA/DISCO/NTDC/ (Approved contractors form the office of Chief Engineer (Dist.) Engineering WAPDA Lahore / Office of the Chief Executive MEPCO.
- 3. Cost of tender document is Rs.2000/- (Non refundable).
- 4. Tender completion period i.e. 60 days form the date of Agreement.
- 5. Earnest money @ 2% of total bid amount in the shape of CDR for each package/tender from the scheduled bank should be accompanied with the tender.
- 6. The Department/Company may reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal as per PPRA Rules.
- 7. No. conditional tender will be accepted.
- 8. No. work order will be issued to the firm whose registeration expired, unless it provides the fresh/valid registration certificate of PEC.
- 9. All the proceeding of the tender will be observed according to PPRA Rules.
- 10. The Bidder must have successfully completed at least 01 no. contract of similar nature.
- 11. Tender will not be issued to those contractors whose performance of works remained un-satisfactory during previous year or failed to complete the pervious works.



Superintending Engineer (OP) MEPCO Circle Bahawalnager